

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.2846 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3195 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.2846 OF 2025

I A and I C Private Limited and Ors. ...Petitioner/Applicant  
Versus  
Atul and Arkade Realty ...Respondent

**Mr. Sharan Jagtinai**, *Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Ketan Gaur, Mr. Neil Chatterjee, Mr. Abhinav Shrivastav & Ms Dipali Chimane i/b. Trilegal, Advocates for Petitioner/Applicant.*

**Mr. Rohaan Cama** *a/w. Mr. Pranav Dessai, Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Mr. Krishna Balaji Moorthy, Ms. Bhakti Mehta & Ms. Letishiya Chaturvedi i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for Respondent.*

**CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : MAY 2, 2025**

**PC :**

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the costs of Rs.10 Lakhs imposed by the Arbitral Tribunal stands deposited with the Registry of this Court in terms of the Order dated April 4, 2025.
2. Let the matter now be listed for final hearing on ***June 30, 2025.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**